

City of Tacoma

Legislation Details

File #: RES39926 Version: 1 Name: RES - Agreement regarding bio-gas w/PSE

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:1/12/2018In control:City Council

On agenda: 1/30/2018 Final action: 1/30/2018

Title: A resolution authorizing the execution of agreements with Puget Sound Energy, Inc., in the amount of

\$1,860,000, including sales tax, budgeted from the Wastewater Fund, for the construction of a gas pipe line between the gas processing facility to be located at the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant

and the Puget Sound Energy distribution line, located in East Q Street and Bay Street, for the distribution of renewable natural gas.

[James G. Parvey, P.E., Environmental Policy and Sustainability Division Manager; Michael P. Slevin

III P.F. Director Environmental Services

III, P.E., Director, Environmental Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 39926, 2. City Council Action Memorandum, 3. Agreements, 4. Proposal, 5.

Schedule, 6. Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/30/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass